

1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 - Omaha, NE 68102 - 402.344.0500 - www.bairdholm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Baird Holm LLP Welcomes J. Scott Searl

January 2, 2019 (OMAHA, Neb.) - Baird Holm LLP is pleased to welcome J. Scott Searl to the firm. His practice focuses on advising business owners and managers on a wide variety of corporate legal matters, including acquisitions, divestitures, commercial contracts, corporate governance, ethics and compliance, and dispute resolution. He also provides outside general counsel services to businesses which have legal needs but do not have in-house counsel.

Scott received his Bachelor's Degree from the College of the Holy Cross before graduating from Creighton University Law School in 1989. Scott previously served as general counsel for two companies, most recently as Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Chief Administrative Officer of a large media company with responsibility for all legal matters, human resources and other administrative functions. He also served as general counsel for a technology data center and systems integration firm.

"Baird Holm is proud to welcome Scott back to the firm," said Baird Holm Managing Partner, Richard E. Putnam. "His many years as corporate general counsel provide a unique and important asset to our firm and our clients; he has lived and dealt with all of the issues our business clients experience."

About Baird Holm LLP

Baird Holm LLP's integrated team of 90 attorneys, licensed in 23 states, is committed to connecting each of its valued clients to the positive outcomes they seek. With extensive and diverse expertise, Baird Holm leverages each attorney's skills to respond efficiently to its clients' local, regional, national and international legal needs. Founded in 1873, Baird Holm proudly represents public and private companies, individuals, private funds and other investors, financial institutions, governmental entities and nonprofit organizations. Learn more at www.bairdholm.com.

###

For more information, contact Meredith Williams at 402.636.8259 or mwilliams@bairdholm.com.

DOCS/2181686.1